

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

ADAM DAVIS, :
Appellant :
v. : Case No.: SC00-313
STATE OF FLORIDA :
Appellee. :
_____ :

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Guillermo E. Gomez, Jr.
Gomez & Touger, P.A.
3117 W. Columbus Drive, 206
Tampa, FL 33607
(813) 876-6622
FBN: 0847003
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | |
|----------------------------------|-----|
| TABLE OF CONTENTS. | i |
| TABLE OF CITATIONS | ii |
| OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED. | iii |
| SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS | 1 |
| ARGUMENT : | |
| ISSUE I | 3 |
| ISSUE II. | 8 |
| ISSUE III | 9 |
| ISSUES VIII & IX. | 14 |

TABLE OF CITATIONS

| CASES CITED: | PAGE NO. |
|---|---------------------------------------|
| <u>Apprendi v. New Jersey</u> 530 U.S. 466, 120 S.Ct. 2348, 147 L.Ed. 2d (2000) | 2, 3, 14, 15 16, 17, 19, 20 |
| <u>Bottoson v. Moore</u> 824 So.2d 115 (Fla. 2002) | 18, 19 |
| <u>Castor v. State</u> 365 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1978) | 10 |
| <u>Colorado v. Connelly</u> 479 U.S. 157, 107 S.Ct. 515, 93 L.Ed. 2d 473(1986) | 7, 8 |
| <u>Franqui v. State</u> 804 So.2d 1185 (Fla. 2001) | 8, 10 |
| <u>Jones v. State</u> 678 So.2d 309(Fla. 1996), <i>cert denied</i> , 519 U.S. 1152 (1997) | 11, 12 |
| <u>Mills v. Moore</u> 786 So.2d 532(Fla. 2001) | 15 |
| <u>Oregon v. Elstad</u> 470 U.S. 298, 105 S.Ct. 1285, 84 L.Ed. 2d 222(1985) | 7 |
| <u>Ramirez v. State</u> 739 So.2d 568(Fla. 1999) | 1 |
| <u>Ring v. Arizona</u> _____ U.S. _____, 122 S.Ct. 2428, 153 L.Ed. 2d 556 (2002) | 2, 3, 9, 14, 15 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 |
| <u>Smith v. State</u> 598 So.2d 1063 (Fla. 1992) | 15 |
| <u>State v. Sawyer</u> 561 So.2d 278(Fla. 2d DCA 1990) | 4, 8 |

| | |
|---|--------|
| <u>Steinhorst v. State</u> 412 So.2d 332(Fla. 1982) | 10, 11 |
| <u>Vannier v. State</u> 714 So.2d 470(Fla. 4 th DCA 1998) | 13 |
| <u>Voorhees v. State</u> 699 So.2d 602 Fla. 1997) | 11, 12 |
| <u>Walton v. Arizona</u> 497 U.S. 639, 110 S.Ct.3047, 111 L.Ed. 511(1990) | 20 |

Table of Authorities

| | |
|-----------------------------|----------|
| Authorities Cited: | Page No. |
| Fla. Const. Art. I §§ 9, 16 | 15 |
